
0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.00.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

F

empirical
modelling
Linear response
Avg.  = 0.208

0.1 0.2 0.3 0.40.00

0.02

0.04

0.06

0.08

0.10

0.12

0.14

N
or

m
al

is
ed

 c
ou

nt

0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

Pr
op

or
tio

n 
(E

CD
F)

(a) (b)

empirical ECDF
modelling ECDF
Average  = 0.254


